CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

BY-LAW NUMBER 2005 - 25

BEING A BY-LAW OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN TO AMEND THE MANITOULIN OFFICIAL PLAN FOR THE MANITOULIN PLANNING AREA

ADOPTION BY-LAW FOR OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENT NO. 86

Whereas the authority is granted under Section 17(22) of the Planning Act to amend the Manitoulin Official Plan.

Therefore, the Municipality of Central Manitoulin under Section 17(22) of the Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, as amended, hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT Official Plan Amendment No. 86 to the Official Plan of the Manitoulin Planning Area consisting of the attached Schedule "A" is hereby adopted;
- 2. THAT the Secretary-Treasurer of the Manitoulin Planning Board is hereby authorized and directed to make application to the Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing for approval of the aforementioned Amendment No. 86 to the Official Plan of the Manitoulin Planning Area; and
- 3. THAT this by-law shall come into force and take effect on the final date of passing therefore, subject to the approval of the Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 22ND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2005.

Reeve, Richard Stephens	-
	_
Clerk, Ruth Frawley	
I,, Cle	erk of the Township of Central Manitoulin, hereby certify
that the foregoing is a true co	py of By-Law No. 2005-25, passed by the Council of the
Township of Central Manitoul	in on the 22nd, day of September, 2005.